## **RESOLUTION NO. R-128-14**

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington desires to enter into an Agreement with Concord Engineering for an energy audit through the Board of Public Utilities Local Government Energy Audit program in accordance with its proposal dated June 26, 2014 in the amount of \$8,830 which sum will be paid directly by the New Jersey Office of Clean Energy pursuant to its letter dated July 9, 2014.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement with Concord Engineering Group, Inc., 520 South Burnt Mill Road, Voorhees, NJ 08043.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Nina DiGregorio, Township Clerk

Kenneth W. Short, Mayor

*I, Nina DiGregorio, Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee, held on August 18, 2014.* 

Nina DiGregorio, Township Clerk

Date